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Filer ID:  SCHEDULE:  A23381 2020 E N

FRIENDS OF PETER OBERACKER

6  $104,750.00

A23381Filer ID: 2020 NSCHEDULE: OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES/LOANS

02/11/20

02/13/20

04/28/20

07/11/20

09/25/20

09/27/20

DATE NAME

292 SMOKEY AVENUE

292 SMOKEY AVENUE

292 SMOKEY AVENUE

292 SMOKEY AVENUE

292 SMOKEY AVENUE

292 SMOKEY AVENUE

SCHENEVUS

SCHENEVUS

SCHENEVUS

SCHENEVUS

SCHENEVUS

SCHENEVUS

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

12155

12155

12155

12155

12155

12155

 $250.00

 $10,000.00

 $10,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $30,000.00

 $4,500.00

NOV-01-20 11:15 AM

NOV-01-20 11:15 AM

NOV-01-20 11:15 AM

NOV-01-20 11:15 AM

NOV-01-20 11:15 AM

NOV-01-20 11:15 AM

RECORD DATE

TOTALNO. of TRANSACTIONS

PETER K. OBERACKER, JR.

PETER K. OBERACKER, JR.

PETER K. OBERACKER, JR.

PETER K. OBERACKER, JR.

PETER K. OBERACKER, JR.

PETER K. OBERACKER, JR.

ORIGINAL PURPOSE

LOAN

LOAN

LOAN

LOAN

LOAN

LOAN

OUTSTANDING

$250 $250 LOAN TO 
CAMPAIGN  VIA 
TRANSFER

$10000 $10,000 LOAN 
TO CAMPAIGN - 
PERSONAL CHECK #1337

$10000 $10,000 LOAN 
TO CAMPAIGN  - 
PERSONAL CHECK #1351

$50000 $50,000 LOAN 
TO CAMPAIGN - 
PERSONAL CHECK #1366

$30000 $30,000 LOAN 
TO CAMPAIGN - 
PERSONAL CHECK #1403

$4500 $4,500 LOAN TO
CAMPAIGN - PERSONAL 
CHECK #1406

TYPE

P

P

P

P

P

P

 $104,750.00

11 DAY PRE GENERAL (E)

ADDRESS


