## NYS BOARD OF ELECTIONS FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

Filer ID: A23381 2020 11 DAY PRE GENERAL (E) SCHEDULE: N OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES/LOANS

DATE	NAME	ADDRESS			TYPE	ORIGINAL	PURPOSE	OUTSTANDING RECORD DATE
02/11/20 PETER	K. OBERACKER, JR.	292 SMOKEY AVENUE	SCHENEVUS	NY 12155	Р	\$250.00	LOAN	\$250 \$250 LOAN TO NOV-01-20 11:15 AM CAMPAIGN VIA TRANSFER
02/13/20 PETER	K. OBERACKER, JR.	292 SMOKEY AVENUE	SCHENEVUS	NY 12155	P	\$10,000.00	LOAN	\$10000 \$10,000 LOANNOV-01-20 11:15 AM TO CAMPAIGN - PERSONAL CHECK #1337
04/28/20 PETER	K. OBERACKER, JR.	292 SMOKEY AVENUE	SCHENEVUS	NY 12155	Р	\$10,000.00	LOAN	\$10000 \$10,000 LOANNOV-01-20 11:15 AM TO CAMPAIGN - PERSONAL CHECK #1351
07/11/20 PETER	K. OBERACKER, JR.	292 SMOKEY AVENUE	SCHENEVUS	NY 12155	Р	\$50,000.00	LOAN	\$50000 \$50,000 LOANNOV-01-20 11:15 AM TO CAMPAIGN - PERSONAL CHECK #1366
09/25/20 PETER	K. OBERACKER, JR.	292 SMOKEY AVENUE	SCHENEVUS	NY 12155	Р	\$30,000.00	LOAN	\$30000 \$30,000 LOANNOV-01-20 11:15 AM TO CAMPAIGN - PERSONAL CHECK #1403
09/27/20 PETER	K. OBERACKER, JR.	292 SMOKEY AVENUE	SCHENEVUS	NY 12155	P 	\$4,500.00	LOAN	\$4500 \$4,500 LOAN TOWOV-01-20 11:15 AM CAMPAIGN - PERSONAL CHECK #1406
			NO. of TRANSACTION	rs 6	TOTAL	\$104,750.00		\$104,750.00